

5, EX. 194/25
Adesh Kumari Vs. Kuntala Mallick

19.02.2026

File taken up on application of DH for preponement of date and re-issuance of warrants of possession as well as on application of the JD for suspension of bailiff authority and an application for stay on execution of decree dated 06.09.2025.

Present: Sh. Amulya Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder.
Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the judgment debtor
through VC and Sh. Ramyay Pratap Pal in person.

It is noted that the next date of hearing is 28.02.2026. So considering the fact, both the applications be put up on date fixed.

Parties are directed to supply the copy of application to each other.

Put up on date fixed i.e. 28.02.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 19.02.2026