

EX 194/25
Adesh Kumari Vs. Kuntala Mallick

20.01.2026

File taken up today on the application of the decree holder for issuance of fresh warrants of attachment.

Present: Sh. Amulya Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder through VC.

DH has not appeared before the Ld. ACJ at the time of appointment of bailiff. So the aforesaid application filed.

Considering the fact, the aforesaid application is allowed.

Issue **warrants of attachment** of the movable assets mentioned in the list filed alongwith the execution petition as well as **warrants of possession** of the immovable property in respect of suit property as shown in site plan be issued against the JD on filing of PF/RC alongwith affidavit no stay appeal.

To come up before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on 31.01.2026 and before this Court on 28.02.2026.

The date given earlier i.e. 16.02.2026 stands cancelled.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 20.01.2026