

9, Ex. No. 194/25
Adesh Kumari vs. Kuntala Mallick

27.03.2026

File taken up today on an application for re-issuance of warrants of possession and attachment.

Present: Sh. Amulya Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder through VC.

Heard. Case file perused.

It is stated in the application that PF could not be filed as applicant was out of station.

Considering the fact, the aforesaid application is disposed off as allowed and matter is taken up today for hearing.

On filing of PF, let fresh warrants of attachment and possession be issued against the JD in terms of order dated 28.08.2026. The aforesaid application is disposed off.

The date already fixed i.e. 04.04.2026 stands cancelled.

To come up before Ld. ACJ on 20.04.2026 for appointment of bailiff and before this Court for report on 02.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 27.03.2026