

4, EX 194/25
Adesh Kumari Vs. Kuntala Mallick

02.05.2026

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amulya Upadhyay through VC.

Warrants of possession received back duly executed. The decree holder got the possession of the suit property on 25.04.2026.

Ld. Counsel for decree holder seeks time to place on record the fresh address of the JD for recovery of the rental amount.

Let the needful be done by the next date.

List this matter on 03.07.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 02.05.2026