

4 EX 194/25 ADESH KUMARI Vs. KUNTALA MALLICK

06.06.2026

File taken up today on an application under Section 151 CPC seeking direction to the JD to remove his articles.

Present: Mr. Ayush Kashyap, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel for the DH, through VC.

On filing of PF, issue notice of the aforesaid application to the JD through all permissible modes, for the date fixed.

List this matter on the date already fixed i.e. 03.07.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/06.06.2026/j