

2 EX 194/25 ADESH KUMARI Vs. KUNTALA MALLICK

03.07.2026

Present: Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for the DH through VC.

No steps have been taken for compliance of order dated 06.06.2026.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submitted that DH has left her articles and her fresh is not available with the DH. However, DH has email address and whatsapp number of the JD and accordingly, he prayed for service of notice of application under Section 151 CPC seeking direction to the JD to remove her articles, through electronic mode. Heard.

On filing of PF, issue notice of the aforesaid application to the JD through electronic mode, for the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 24th July, 2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/03.07.2026/j