

4 EX 194/25
Adesh Kumari Vs. Kuntala Mallick

24.07.2026

Present: Sh. Amulya Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder
through VC.

Ordinary notice received back unserved with report that JD
has left the premises.

It is noted that despite order to serve the notice through
electronic mode, Nazir has failed to give the details of mobile and e-mail
address on the notice.

Nazir is directed to remain careful in future.

On filing of PF, fresh notice be issued to the JD through
electronic mode only.

List this case on 18.08.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 24.07.2026